I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities*®

Activity Sponsor Nathan Dame & Ashley Delaney

School Organization Choir

Destination(s)** San Antonio, Texas

Description of Activities or Events Competition in the Alamo Showcase of Music, visiting historically significant

sites, travel to amusement parks for festival competition.

Dates of Travel 5/9-5/11/14 Mode of Travel Charter Bus
Number of Student Participants 180 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _32

Educational Purposes and Value
Competition in Alamo Showcase of Music, adjudication by state and regionally-renowned choral conductors,

visiting historically important cultural sites, cross-curricular teaching and integration of history & social studies.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 Fundraising activities have occurred
Students (personal) $46,100.00 throughout the year to fund organization
Organlzation $1.600.00 :c;Q§ts,,,,,These.|nclude, magazine sales,
jewelry, food items, and Christmas catalog.
[0 Fund Raising Activities*** -
O Other:
P v(/ B
Total Cost of Activity | T e RS
Estimated Cost/Studen 2 >M M

ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APPROVAL

Principal \Jéﬁ\c 5;«»;![
e :

School Operations 'ﬁsﬁ viA [M‘C( [,1[[{4&

DATE OF APPROVAL

Z-2p- 1%

NAME DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)




Harpool Middle School Choir
San Antonio Trip Itinerary
May 9-11, 2014

Friday, May 9
5:00 am Pack the bus. Wait with your room group in the choir room.
5:25am Introduce students to chaperones. Meet the chaperones!
Mr. D. calls roll by groups to get on the bus!
5:30 am Depart for San Antonio
10:00 am Stop at Rest Area (Change into Harpool Choir T-Shirt)
12:30 pm Arrive at Taft High School Performing Arts Center/Recital Hall
11600 W FM 471
San Antonio, TX 78109
12:15 pm All Choirs Warm-Up
1:15 pm Harpool Middle School A Cappella Choir Performance
1:30 pm Harpool Middle School Women’s Chorale Performance
1:45 pm Harpool Middle School Chamber Choir Performance
2:00 pm Harpool Middle School Men’s Chorale Performance
2:15 pm Harpool Middle School Varsity Men’s Chorus Performance
2:30 pm Harpool Middle School Orange Appeal Performance
2:45 pm Harpool Middle School HOV Performance
3:00 pm Harpool Middle School Kantorei Performance
3:15 pm Depart for the River Center Mall
3:45 pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper/Browse the Mall
6:30 pm Meet your chaperone at the Food Court for check-in
6:45 pm Walk to the Alamo together (Group Picture)
7:30 pm Depart for Hotel — buses will pick us up by the Alamo
8:00 pm Arrive at Hotel
Homewood Suites San Antonio North
125 N. Loop 1604 W.
San Antonio, TX 78232
(210) 497-8200
Check-In (Mr.D.)
8:45 pm 6th Annual HMS Choir Scavenger Hunt! v
9:30 pm Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Mr. D. in Lobby — tape doors

10:00 pm Lights Out — Room Check! Go to sleep — no exceptions!




Saturday, May 10

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

1:00 pm
4:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
9:15 pm
9:45 pm
10:15 pm
11:00 pm

Rise and Shine!

Breakfast in Lobby

Chaperones get tickets for your groups from Mr. D. in Lobby

Depart for Fiesta Texas — everyone wears Trip T-Shirt

Stand in line with your chaperone to enter Fiesta Texas — chaperones give tickets to
students.

Check-in with Chaperones at Front Entrance! Don’t be late!

Check-in with Chaperones at Front Entrance! Don’t be late! Receive meal voucher.
Check-in with Chaperones at Front Entrance! Walk to awards ceremony.

Awards Ceremony begins at Lone Star Lil’'s Amphitheatre — walk with your chaperone
Depart Fiesta Texas — walk to bus with your chaperone

Arrive at Hotel

Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Mr. D. in Lobby — tape doors
Lights Out — Room Check! Go to sleep — no exceptions!

Sunday, May 11

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:30am
9:00 am
10:00 am
12:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:15 pm
6:00 pm
8:30 pm

Rise and Shine!

Breakfast in Lobby (call chaperone before you open your room door)

Chaperones get Schlitterbahn tickets from groups from Mr. D. in the lobby

Load the bus. Be sure you have all of your things. We will not be coming back.
Arrive at Schlitterbahn Water Park (enter with your chaperone)

Check-in with Chaperones — make sure to eat lunch!

Final check-in! Change into dry clothes. Do not get back in line to buy food/drinks.
Walk to bus with chaperone. Get water bottles as you load bus. Depart!

Dinner — Quick Stop in Temple — Fast Food (30 minutes)

Arrive at Harpool Middle School!




